
. ._ -. _-

,

"O

1. L a sh i se n t t 6.40004 , 0 /. u t. vi 0 utg

AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION/ MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ; ; , ,

*
( Nt wu IimmunouM nH;7.F Ti.Ma JrmiGFiz,c.F

.wtic...Mtoiw oos us .vN No 3 o ,t.ctivt oAYL

E M.~ E, m n u , v tu o r n , u ,ll, L.n ob_ .Nine (9t // 9 M / R SS 365_dLd c,jt AoM o ~
f. ,sso n,nv , _ ,-

con < __

U. 5. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts & Property Management
mhington, D. C. 20555

e rd AMt. AND ADOHI SS UF C ON i et AC 10 H (No.. s tree t, coun ty. S tart end Z//' code / y} DA. AMINDMLNY M SowsC i f AT ION NO.~

- The Regulatory Group __* ' " ' " ' * " ' ' ' "
1511 K Street, N.W.

Suite 545
" ^ ' ET' " * " " " " ' " ' " ^ " / " "Washington, DC 20005

X NRC-38-88-365
100. DA Y L D (SL L' l'I'LM IJs

f>/24/88
CODE |F ACILITY CODE

11. THIS IT EM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

T r.e above numterext solicitation is amended as set f orth in item 14 1 he hout and date stecified for receipt of Offers is t's fenced, is not en-

tancW ng thet%fs'
Of fe's must acknowledge rectnut of this amendeterit prior to the hout and date specified in the solscitation or as amended, t>y one of the foHom

__ copics of the amendment; (b) By acknowlessging receipt of tSis amendment on each copy of the of forf a) By completin0 Items 8 and 15. and returning
ubmitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes 8 reference io ine soi,citat.on and amendment numters F AllU AE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO DE RECElVED AT THE PLACE DEstGNATED FOR THE RECEPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPtCIFIED MAY RESULT
IN 6 EJECTION OF YOUR OF F 0 R. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, su:h change rnay te male by teleprom or
lf tter.provided each IClegram or letter rnakes reference to the snficitation and this arnendment,and is receWed prior to the opening hour and date specifiM$.
12. AC COUN IING AND APPHOPfHA flON DAY A (// requarrd)

APPS NO.: 31X0200. B6R No.: 184-20-62-25-7. Fin No.: D23001. Obligate: 55953.00.

13 THIS ITEM ADPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTR ACT/ ORDER NO. AG DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(Specify authority) 'i HL CHANGL$ $LT f OR T H IN I T LM 14 AHC M AOC IN THE CON-
A. T Hlb CHANGE Of4DE ft 15155ULD PURSUAN T t Osg

_
T II ACT O RDE R NO, IN I T E M 3 0A.

ADOVE NUMDE RC O CONT R ACT/ORDE R 15 MODIFIED TO f4EFLECT THE ADMINIST R ATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in payins p//sre,B. T H f: 4 3.10 31D).appropriation date, etcJ $El F ORTH IN ITEM j d, PUf4$UANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F AR

.s c.1 Hth bOPPLL MLN T A L AG H t' L ME N T IS E NI C H L O IN T O DU RSU AN T T O AU T Ho HIT Y Of

~X| Mutual Agreement of Both Parties
D. O t HL H ISpecoly typr of modelicarnon and authorsty)

2 copics to the issuing of fice.b is required to sign this document and returnMPORTANT: Contractor is not,

Troi'sC suP1 noN or AMt NOMEN rtMoon sC A T noN torsanuca or uce s<ct.on heaannse. incluanno sonenrenonnon tract sukect rnattre where (wiMr.)

See Attached

9101300316 910113
~ '

PDR M'
PDR CONTR
NRC-38-88-365

E ce t as provided nerein, all terms ano conditions el the docurnent referenced in item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cnanged, rernains uncnanged and in tull force

16A. N AME AN D l i t LE OF CON T H AC TING OF F ICE R (Type or prin t)
1*> A r$ML AN TIT L E OF,J>tGNC H (Type or prin t)

Viec 1MM Poul J. Edgeworth, Contracting Of ficerb 6 s k y Yg
16C D A I L 58 c.N t' O

Ut ' E! O A f t SIGNt o 16 0. t r i dT A T E L OF tRKA j

J '. h! %
l h ti ** 4Ac10Hvi

i nb M d- r
f-dgnature ofifraon authorued to segn (Sn ocur of neractmt Offacen Q|$ |- f} / '/ |gr

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV.10 83)30-105NSP3 7540 01152 8070 Prescribed by CSA
PRi. .vtOUS coa T, ION UNU$AHLE .

_ _ _ _ _ _ ,
# ^ R f,8 8t CF 80 53.24 3

- - - ,



_ _ _ _ _ _ __ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ _ _ _ . _ - . _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _

||.

|
.

,.

;
,

| NRC-38-88-365
'

Modification No. 9
lPage 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to require the contractor to present a specialized
Regulatory Process Course. The contract is modified as follows:

~

in accordance with verbal authorization given on Jan 3, 1991, the contractor will1, 7-8, 1991. Performance of this course will be
present a Regulatory Process. Course Januaryin accordance with Section C.I.3.H of the contract and the attached Statement of Work.

2. The amount obligated in Bit.14, of SF-26 is changed f rom 578,000.00 to $83,953.00.

The contract ceiling amount is increased from $108,959.14 by $5,953.00 to $114,912.14.3;

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.'

.

4

.

. .

. . .

w.- - - . _ . - . . . . . . . - . . - . . . - . - . . . - -. . - - - - , - . ~ . - - . . . - - . . . . . . . - . . , - . . . _ - - _ _ .



_

'

.
e

&

STATEMENT OF WORK

The Regulatory Group, Inc.

Contract PER-08-365

OBJECTIVE:

The objectivo of the proposed work is to obtain contractor
assistanco in providing a specialized Regulatory Process Course
for the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panol.

BACKGROUND:

In early December 1990, the Office of personnel faceived a-

request for a special presentation of the Regulatory Process
Course from the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel (ASLSP) .
The ASLBP requested this special course in order to quickly
inform newly appointed Administrative and Administrativo Law
Judges of the NRC licensing process. The Judges attending this ,

course will be required to participate in various licensing |:
hearings including discussions related to standardization and

,

plant extension.

WORF TO BE PERFORMED AND EXPECTED RISULTS:

The contractor, in accordance with Section c.1.2.h. of PER-88-
365, will be required to provide a specialized courso for the '

ASLeP in order to censider the diversity in backgrounds of the i
participants, and the need to quickly inform them of the NRC '

licensing process. The majority of the audiones attending this
course will be Judges, both Administrativo Law Judges and
Administrative Judges for the NRC. Approximately 9 individuals i

will be newly appointed, and will have relatively little '

knowledge of the NRC regulatory process. The contractor will be
required to give particular attention to the history and the '

involvement of the Licensing and Appeal Boards at the NRC.

DELIVERABLE: !

The contractor shall present the Reguistory Process Course to tho -

ASLBP on January 7-6, 1991. Approximately 27 individuals will
participate in this special presentation.

I:
s

,'

!

!

:

i

|

|
!

|


